## STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATIONS OF FRANKLIN MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC
FOR APPROVAL OF NON-STANDARD SPACING UNIT
AND COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

APPLICATIONS OF FRANKLIN MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
Case Nos. 23853-23856
ORDER NO. R-23166

Case Nos. 23857-23867
ORDER NO. R-23166

APPLICATIONS OF FRANKLIN MOUNTAIN ENERGY, LLC FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, AND TO THE EXTENT NECESSARY, APPROVAL OF OVERLAPPING SPACING UNIT, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO Case Nos. 24256-24258 ORDER NO. R-23166

## **ORDER**

On April 15, 2024, the Applicant requested that the Oil Conservation Division (OCD) dismiss the above applications prior to hearing. Having considered the request, and being fully advised in the premises, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT the cases are dismissed.

**ORDERED** this <sup>15</sup> day of April, 2024.

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

DYLAN FUGE ACTING DIRECTOR

DF/fkt